Date: September 30th, 2025 

To,                                               
The General Manager, 
National Stock Exchange Limited 
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. 

Symbol: AISL 

SUBJECT: Allotment Of 13,35,000 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand) Equity Shares Pursuant to 
Conversion of Equity Warrants 

Reference: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (‘SEBI Listing 
Regulations’).